
2021 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-14   Conf: 5-2   Home: 20-3   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (268), Opp (244)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Abernethy (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Roberts (5), Cheesbrew (1), Palmer-Scott (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-
86), Roberts (18-24), Vallejos (17-19), Weatherholtz (16-18), Cheesbrew (10-10), Palmer-Scott (9-9), Kantor (2-2), Rochette (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Abernethy, Caitlin .383 41-40 115 24 44 4 0 1 25 51 .443 23 0 12 0 .482 1 6 3-3 43 0 1 .977
27 Hasty, Kaitlyn .380 42-42 100 31 38 8 1 11 38 81 .810 32 12 14 0 .558 3 0 0-1 63 64 9 .934
19 Helmer, Caroline .353 40-40 116 12 41 9 0 4 27 62 .534 11 0 15 1 .403 2 0 2-2 178 1 5 .973
38 Roberts, Bailey .352 40-39 105 17 37 9 0 3 27 55 .524 23 4 12 0 .481 1 0 0-0 199 23 3 .987
11 Hool, Maddie .325 42-42 126 36 41 8 0 1 19 52 .413 24 0 5 0 .430 1 1 4-4 71 42 7 .942
24 Carmichael, Natalie .288 37-37 80 17 23 2 1 0 4 27 .338 8 1 15 0 .360 0 6 6-7 51 38 5 .947
2 Proctor, Sarah .286 41-41 119 26 34 7 3 0 20 47 .395 14 4 13 0 .380 0 3 23-23 67 4 2 .973
22 Ohanian, Patty Maye .383 20-20 60 16 23 4 0 6 21 45 .750 11 0 7 0 .472 1 0 2-2 0 2 1 .667
6 Smith, Hannah .333 5-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
20 Cheesbrew, Emerald .308 21-16 39 2 12 5 0 2 10 23 .590 7 2 16 0 .404 4 0 2-2 44 6 0 1.000
12 Currin, Katie .302 33-16 43 16 13 2 1 1 9 20 .465 5 1 13 0 .388 0 0 6-7 9 1 1 .909
1 Hess, Kensley .294 36-15 34 17 10 0 0 0 3 10 .294 2 0 11 0 .333 0 4 10-11 11 0 0 1.000
29 Yokum, Taylor .286 7-0 7 0 2 1 0 0 5 3 .429 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Childress, Brooke .273 16-2 11 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 .364 1 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
30 Donnelly, Jules .240 27-6 25 12 6 2 0 2 6 14 .560 2 1 5 0 .321 0 0 5-6 1 2 0 1.000
28 Hummel, Hannah .200 7-0 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 1 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
15 Crittenden, Keely .175 37-15 40 14 7 2 0 0 9 9 .225 4 0 2 0 .244 1 1 2-4 7 1 0 1.000
31 Pollock, Caroline .118 12-5 17 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 .118 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-1 8 5 1 .929
17 Palmer-Scott, Bianca .111 27-3 9 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 4 0 3 0 .385 0 0 1-2 9 9 2 .900
34 Clarke, Miranda .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
36 Apai, Nicole .000 29-0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .321 42-42 1057 265 339 66 6 31 233 510 .482 177 26 158 1 .425 14 21 66-75 785 242 43 .960
Opponents .253 42-42 1029 152 260 34 1 28 134 380 .369 99 21 226 0 .329 6 28 37-43 745 254 42 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Vallejos, Gracie 1.74 12-8 24 21 15 2-3 1 129.0 112 51 32 42 155 16 1 8 .225 20 10 0 2 11
44 Kantor, Jessie 3.28 1-1 10 1 0 0-4 0 21.1 25 21 10 6 16 5 0 3 .275 3 5 0 2 2
32 Weatherholtz, Emily 3.31 15-3 21 18 8 2-3 0 91.0 92 56 43 34 47 7 0 13 .264 4 5 0 2 14
8 Rochette, Abby 4.57 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 24 13 10 8 8 4 0 3 .338 4 0 0 0 0
12 Currin, Katie 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ohanian, Patty Maye 14.54 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 10 9 7 0 2 0 0 .316 2 1 0 0 1
Totals 2.81 28-14 63 42 23 9 1 261.2 260 152 105 99 226 34 1 28 .253 33 21 0 6 28
Opponents 5.82 14-28 79 42 17 2 4 251.1 339 265 209 177 158 66 6 31 .321 30 26 0 14 21



2021 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Cheesbrew, Emerald 50 44 6 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 1 0
32 Weatherholtz, Emily 22 3 19 0 1.000 0 16 2 .889 0 0
1 Hess, Kensley 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Crittenden, Keely 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Clarke, Miranda 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Childress, Brooke 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rochette, Abby 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Smith, Hannah 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Donnelly, Jules 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hummel, Hannah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Roberts, Bailey 225 199 23 3 .987 1 18 6 .750 5 0
13 Abernethy, Caitlin 44 43 0 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Helmer, Caroline 184 178 1 5 .973 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 Proctor, Sarah 73 67 4 2 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Carmichael, Natalie 94 51 38 5 .947 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hool, Maddie 120 71 42 7 .942 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hasty, Kaitlyn 136 63 64 9 .934 6 0 0 — 0 0
31 Pollock, Caroline 14 8 5 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Currin, Katie 11 9 1 1 .909 1 0 1 — 0 0
17 Palmer-Scott, Bianca 20 9 9 2 .900 0 9 0 1.000 1 0
18 Vallejos, Gracie 24 6 14 4 .833 1 17 2 .895 0 0
44 Kantor, Jessie 7 1 4 2 .714 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Ohanian, Patty Maye 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Yokum, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Apai, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1070 785 242 43 .960 28 37 6 .860 7 0
Opponents 1041 745 254 42 .960 31 66 8 .886 4 0


